Eastern Illinois University The Keep

1985 Press Releases

2-5-1985

02/05/1985 - Harry Reed Honored

University Marketing and Communications

Follow this and additional works at: http://thekeep.eiu.edu/press releases 1985

Recommended Citation

 $\label{lem:university Marketing and Communications, "02/05/1985 - Harry Reed Honored" (1985). \ 1985. \ 39. \ http://thekeep.eiu.edu/press_releases_1985/39$

This is brought to you for free and open access by the Press Releases at The Keep. It has been accepted for inclusion in 1985 by an authorized administrator of The Keep. For more information, please contact tabruns@eiu.edu.



February 5, 1985: Select 2

HARRY READ, Director of Information and Publications (217) 581-2820

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CHARLESTON, IL--Harry Read, Director of Information and Publications at Eastern Illinois University, has been honored for "dutifully, energetically and superbly" serving the EIU Foundation for 30 years.

The Foundation is a separate organization which receives and administers gifts used for scholarships and other benefits for the University. Read is a charter member of the Foundation and served as secretary for 16 years. The Foundation has assets in excess of \$2 million.

Read has been Director of Information and Publications at Eastern since 1964.

A plaque was presented to Read at a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Foundation by Mrs. Marjorie Hutton, Foundation President.

The plaque states that Read "served as a guiding influence upon the Foundation and the Board of Directors from its outset as a charter member, giving the utmost of himself in the performance of his responsibilities and the Board of Directors respectfully acknowledges its debt of gratitude for Mr. Read's superior service."

-30-

Caption

Marjorie Hutton, President of the Board of Directors of the EIU Foundation, presents a plaque to Harry Read, Director of Information and Publications at Eastern Illinois University.